Suburban Water Systems			Revised	Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No.	eet No. <u>1707-W</u>	
	N. Grand Ave., Ste. 100 na, CA 91724-4044	Cancelling _	Revised	Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No	1593-W	
			Rule No. 10			
		DI	SPUTED BILL	<u>S</u>		
A.	Correctness of Bill					
	complaint to the utility	or requested a	n investigation	vice address) who has initiate by the utility within five day unity for review of such		
	of receiving a contested bill shall be given an opportunity for review of such complaint or investigation by a review manager of the utility. The review shall include consideration of whether the customer should be permitted to amortize the				(T)	
	unpaid balance of her of			-	e (T)	
В.	Notice of Deposit to Av	void Discontii	<u>nuance</u>			
	is not paid within 19 da made, whichever is lon substantially as follows 1. To avoid discontinu- residential customer days of the date of t Commission, Consu- Francisco, CA 9410 Review of the dispu	ys after its preger, the utility in	esentation or at will notify the e, in lieu of pay ys and the non-y deposit with Branch, 505 Var of the bill claim ducted by the C	made by the utility and the bithe time the explanation is customer in writing ring the bill in question, the residential customer within 7 the California Public Utilities in Ness Avenue, 3 rd Floor, Samed by the utility to be due. Commission's Consumer Affact disputed bill, water service	(T) n (T)	
C.	Commission Appeal					
 When a customer and the utility fail to agree on a bill for service: 1. In lieu of paying the disputed bill the customer may deposit, with the Californ Public Utilities Commission, Consumer Affairs Branch, 505 Van Ness Avent 3rd Floor, San Francisco, CA 94102, the amount claimed by the utility to be du Whether or not the residential customer makes a deposit with the California Public Utilities Commission, the utility shall not discontinue the water service any residential customer for a minimum total of 79 days from the date of mai its bill for services, postage prepaid. 					e. (T) (N) e of	
		((Continued)		(L)	
(7	To be inserted by utility)	Issued l	<u>, </u>	(To be inserted by Cal. P.U.C.)		
Δdvi	ce Letter No. 3/1/ W		obert I. Kelly	Date Filed 01/2	23/2020	

(To be inserted by utility)		Issued by	(10 be inserted by Cal. P.U.C.)	
Advice Letter No.	344-W	Robert L. Kelly	Date Filed	01/23/2020
Decision No.		Name Vice President	Effective	02/01/2020
		Title		
			Resolution N	o.

Suburban Water Systems		Revised	_ Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No	1708-W
1325 N. Grand Ave., Ste. 100 Covina, CA 91724-4044	Cancelling _	Revised	_ Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No	900-W
		Rule No. 10 (Continued)		
	DIS	PUTED BILLS		
C. Commission Appeal (C	ontinued)			
2. Checks or other forms of remittance for such deposit should be made payable to the California Public Utilities Commission and should be accompanied with the bill in question and a statement setting forth the basis for the dispute of the amount of the bill.				(L)
Commission will not	ify the utility, w	ill review the ba	e's statement of the dispute, the asis of the billed amount, and the deposit in accordance	le
4. Service will not be discontinued for nonpayment of the disputed bill when deposit has been made with the Commission (Consumer Affairs Branch), pending the outcome of the Commission's review.			(T)	
discontinuance of se	5. Failure of the customer to make such deposit prior to the expiration of the discontinuance of service notice as given in Rule No. 10B.1 will warrant discontinuance of service.			
due which the custor the Commission the	mer wishes to d additional amo	lispute, she or hounts claimed by	ew, additional bills become ne shall also deposit with y the utility to be due for and failure to do so will	(T) (T)
	•	-	ordance with Rule No. 11.	(T)

(To be inserted by uti	lity)	Issued by	(To be inserted by Cal.	P.U.C.)
Advice Letter No.	344-W	Robert L. Kelly	Date Filed	01/23/2020
		Name		
Decision No.		Vice President	Effective	02/01/2020
		Title		
			Resolution N	0.